Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): USE, LLC Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Termination and Release of Filing Against, and Security Interest in, Execution Date: 05-26-04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT,INC. Internal Address: MAC C7300-210 Street Address:1740 Broadway City:DenverState:CO_ Zip:80274 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76530197 Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Linda M. Zimmermann		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Dorsey & Whitney LLP		
Street Address: 170 S. Main St., Suite 900	8. Deposit account number: 04-1415 (Dorsey & Whitney, LLP)	
City: Salt Lake State: UT Zip:84101	THE CRACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.		
Linda M. Zimmermann Name of Person Signing	May 27, 2004 Signature Date 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0561

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF FILING AGAINST AND SECURITY INTEREST IN, CERTAIN TRADEMARK APPLICATION

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF FILING AGAINST, AND SECURITY INTEREST IN, CERTAIN TRADEMARK APPLICATION dated as of May 26, 2004, by WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, USE, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (the "Grantor") and the Secured Party entered into a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 4, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2004, at Reel 002848, Frame 0208 for the purpose of collateral security for all indebtedness and obligations of the Grantor to the Secured Party arising under a certain Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor inadvertently pledged and assigned to the Secured Party, and granted the Secured Party a security interest with power of sale in, Trademark Application No. 76/530,197 for MINI X filed July 7, 2003 (the "Mark") which the Grantor does not own; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to terminate and release the filing it made in reliance on the Grantor's pledge and assignment of the Mark as herein provided:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases the filing it made against the Mark and any security interest in the Mark it may have, effective as of the date set forth above

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name: Martin E. Tracy

Title: Assistant Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF COLORADO)
) ss.
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of May, 2004, by Martin E. Tracy, an Assistant Vice President of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires May 19, 2007